



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT240522	May 22, 2024 10:30 AM	Call Order:	026	Contract:	T9036
District:	StateWide		Counties:	MADISON	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	400 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44777915214 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10) AT EB AND WB MADISON WEIGH STATIONS					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	E. B. MORRIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,091,532.00	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024**Call Order:** 026**Contract:** T9036**District:** StateWide**Counties:** MADISON**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 400 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44777915214 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 8 (I-10) AT EB AND WB MADISON WEIGH STATIONS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the comfort stations to include electrical, HVAC, mechanical, concrete sidewalk replacement and other ancillary work at the eastbound and westbound weigh stations located near Madison on SR 8 (I-10) in Madison County, Florida.

A Builders License or General Contractors License is required for this project.

For buildings three stories or less in height, a Builders License or General Contractors License is acceptable. Buildings more than 3 stories in height require a General Contractors License. This building is less than 3 stories in height.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) E. B. MORRIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44777915214		(1.000) LS	465,000.00000	465,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44777915214		(400.000) DA (LS)	4,570.00000	4,570.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,000.000 ED	0.47000	1,880.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,000.000 ED	0.21000	840.00				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		400.000 ED	24.00000	9,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 026

Contract: T9036

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) E. B. MORRIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		800.000 ED	0.60000	480.00				
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44777915214		(0.060) AC (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		708.000 SY	34.00000	24,072.00				
0045 0400 0 13 CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS		4.000 CY	690.00000	2,760.00				
0050 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		97.000 LF	334.00000	32,398.00				
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		766.000 SY	72.00000	55,152.00				
0060 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		24.000 SF	70.00000	1,680.00				
0065 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		5.000 SF	110.00000	550.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 026

Contract: T9036

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) E. B. MORRIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0770 1102 MCSAW BUILDING, FURNISH & INSTALL, COMFORT STATION 44777915214 EB		(1700.000) SF (LS)	1,052,375.00000	1,052,375.00				
0075 0770 1102 MCSAW BUILDING, FURNISH & INSTALL, COMFORT STATION 44777915214 WB		(1700.000) SF (LS)	1,052,375.00000	1,052,375.00				
0080 0770 1103 MCSAW BUILDING, FURNISH & INSTALL, INSPECTION BARN 44777915214 EB		(2170.000) SF (LS)	346,298.00000	346,298.00				
0085 0770 1103 MCSAW BUILDING, FURNISH & INSTALL, INSPECTION BARN 44777915214 WB		(2170.000) SF (LS)	346,298.00000	346,298.00				
0090 0770 1210 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, ARCHITECTURAL/STRUCTURAL 44777915214 EB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	536,850.00000	536,850.00				
0095 0770 1210 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, ARCHITECTURAL/STRUCTURAL 44777915214 WB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	546,850.00000	546,850.00				
0100 0770 1220 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, HVAC 44777915214 EB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	357,102.00000	357,102.00				
0105 0770 1220 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, HVAC 44777915214 WB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	357,102.00000	357,102.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 026

Contract: T9036

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) E. B. MORRIS GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0110 0770 1230 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, ELECTRICAL 44777915214 EB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	196,790.00000	196,790.00				
0115 0770 1230 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, ELECTRICAL 44777915214 WB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	196,790.00000	196,790.00				
0120 0770 1250 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, PLUMBING 44777915214 EB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	250,360.00000	250,360.00				
0125 0770 1250 MCSAW BUILDING, REHABILITATION, PLUMBING 44777915214 WB		(2000.000) SF (LS)	250,360.00000	250,360.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$6,091,532.00				
Contract Grand Totals:			\$6,091,532.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 **Call Order:** 026 **Contract:** T9036

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/05/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office